Michael P. Callagy County Executive Officer/ Clerk of the Board

NEWS

County Government Center 400 County Center, 1st Floor Redwood City, CA 94063 650-363-4123 T 650-363-1916 F www.smcgov.org

March 21, 2024 (Updated May 6, 2024)

For Immediate Release - Notice of Vacancy

San Mateo County Employees' Retirement Association (SamCERA)

President of the Board of Supervisors Warren Slocum announced that applications are being accepted for appointment to the Board of Retirement of the San Mateo County Employees' Retirement Association ("SamCERA"). There is one (1) position, Sixth Member, open for appointment by the Board of Supervisors for a 3-year term commencing July 1, 2024. To be eligible, applicants must be a qualified elector of the County of San Mateo and not connected with San Mateo County government in any capacity.

Members of the Board of Retirement serve as loyal fiduciaries for SamCERA members and as prudent administrators of the retirement system. The Board sets and acts upon investment objectives and strategies to fund the benefits to be paid by SamCERA and adopts policies for administrating the system to assure the prompt delivery of the benefits.

Meetings are held on the 4th Tuesday of the month at 10:00 a.m, in SamCERA's Board Room, 100 Marine Parkway, Suite 160, Redwood City, CA 94065.

Deadline for receipt of applications is **Friday**, **June 28**, **2024 at 5 p.m**. The online application can be submitted directly at the County website:

https://www.smcgov.org/bnc/application-boards-commissions-and-committees.

Applications can also be obtained from Sherry Golestan, Deputy Clerk of the Board at sgolestan@smcgov.org or by calling (650) 363-4609.

For information about this Board, contact Scott Hood, Chief Executive Officer, SamCERA at shood@samcera.org or (650) 599-1085. For information about this release, contact Sherry Golestan, Deputy Clerk of the Board, at sgolestan@smcgov.org (650) 363-4609.

